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PACT FOR SKILLS — REGIONAL SKILLS PARTNERSHIPS

Disclaimer

This list reflects the membership of established Regional Skills Partnerships as off 04/06/2024.

These lists are regularly updated to showcase the most up-to-date overview of the membership of each
partnership, based on information provided by the coordinators of each partnership.

There is the possibility that some members do not appear in these lists in case they have not registered
in the integrated database of Pact members at the time of the update.

Please reach out to the Pact for Skills Support Team for any questions related to Regional Skills
Partnerships.
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List of partnership coordinators and members

European Chemical Regions Network

1. European Chemical Regions Network (Coordinator)
2. Lombardy

3. Emilia-Romagna

4. Saxony-Anhalt

5. Flanders

6. Catalonia

7. Mazovia

8. Drenthe

9. Groningen

10. Limburg

11. Zuid-Holland

12. West Pomerania Chemical Cluster Green Chemistry
13. Lombardy Green Chemistry Association

14. IUL online University

15. C.A. INNOEUSPHERE LIMITED

16. JA Europe

17. Athena Research Centre

18. Centrum Kooperacji | Recyklingu — not for profit system sp. z o.0.
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Lombardia Region

1. Lombardy (Coordinator)
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Madrid Oeste Tecnologico (MOT)

1.

2.

3.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

Ayuntamiento de Las Rozas (Coordinator)
Ayuntamiento de Majadahonda(Coordinator)
Ayuntamiento de Boadilla (Coordinator)
Las Rozas Innova (Coordinator)

IES Maria de Zayas y Sotomayor
Santander

UPM - Campus Montegancedo

IMDEA - Software

CEP - CVE

SM

El Ganso

Narrativa

DIA

HPE

LG

DXC

Dominion

Talgo

Softtek

Tinsa Digital

Cegid

BNZSA

Siport21

Babel

Harbest Market

UTAD



27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.
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UNED

Instituto Magnetismo Aplicado - UCM

Secure & IT
Kyocera

Enertic

Cluster Internet de las Cosas Comunidad de Madrid

Bejob

PRO2FP

Alcandora

Waima

Ninja Talent

Rural Hack

Fundacion APPIAddicts
Mapfre

ALD Automotive
I-nercya

Centribal
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KSlgune Regional Partnership

1.

2.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

Basque Governemt Delegation in the EU (Coordinator)

Euskampus Fundazioa (Coordinator)

Basque Cluster of Higher Education for Engineering, Science and Technology (Coordinator)
Viceministry of Universities & Research, Ministry of Education, Basque Government
Directorate for Cultural Promotion, Ministry of Culture & Language Policy , Basque Government
Faculty of Pharmacy, UPV/EHU

Engineering School of Gipuzkoa, UPV/EHU

Engineering School of Bilbao, UPV/EHU

Faculty of Arts, UPV/EHU

Faculty of Education, Phylosophy and Antropology, UPV/EHU

Faculty of Information Technology, UPV/EHU

Faculty of Economics & Business Administration, UPV/EHU

Engineering School of Vitoria-Gasteiz, UPV/EHU

Faculty of Science and Technology, UPV/EHU

Faculty of Psychology, UPV/EHU

Faculty of Law, UPV/EHU

Tecnun, University of Navarre

Faculty of Engineering, University of Deusto

Faculty of Social & Human Sciencies, University of Deusto

EUNEIZ, European University Gasteiz

Faculty of Engineering, Mondragon Unibertsitatea

Faculty of Humanities & Education Sciences, Mondragon Unibertsitatea

Faculty of Business Administration, Mondragon Unibertsitatea

Basque Culinary Center

Elias Querejeta School of Cinema

Kunsthal IED Bilbao
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28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.
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ID Arte - School of Art and Higher School of Design

DANTZERTI - Basque Higher School of Dramatic Arts & Dance

MUSIKENE - Basque Higher School of Music

GAIA - Basque Association of Applied Knowledge and Technology Industries
KSI - Culture and Creativity Industries of the Basque Country

INNOBASQUE - Basque Innovation Agency

Basque District of Culture and Creativity

Basque Vocational Training

Tecnalia

CLAVNA - Audiovisual Cluster of Navarre

Pbdle Image Magelis
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Regional Partnerships for Digital Skills To Increase Quality And Resilience Of
The Health System In Italy (PRoMIS)

1. Programma Mattone Internazionale Salute — PRoMIS (Coordinator)
2. Department for digital transformation (Coordinator)
3. ltalian Ministry of Health (Coordinator)

4. National Agency for Regional Health Services - AgeNAS (Coordinator)
5. Regione Abruzzo

6. Regione Basilicata

7. Regione Calabria

8. Regione Campania

9. Regione Emilia Romagna

10. Regione Friuli Venezia Giulia

11. Regione Lazio

12. Regione Liguria

13. Regione Lombardia

14. Regione Marche

15. Regione Molise

16. Regione Piemonte

17. Regione Puglia

18. Regione Sardegna

19. Regione Sicilia

20. Regione Toscana

21. Regione Trentino Alto Adige

22. Regione Umbria

23. Regione Val d'Aosta

24. Regione Veneto

25. Provincia autonoma di Trento

26. Provincia autonoma di Bolzano



